Niigaanshkaawin σbσ^ubΔ·³ Breaking Trail



June 9, 2023

ATTN: All staff

RE: First Nation Representative Programs & First Nation Child Welfare Law Development

This memo is to notify staff regarding our new process of streamlining contacts to Niigaanshkaawin on matters pertaining to First Nation Representative Programs (Band Rep) & child welfare law development (Bill C92).

The purpose of our Niigaanshkaawin Project is to:

- 1. Support and assist with First Nation Representative development.
- 2. Support and assist with First Nation child welfare law development.
- 3. Reimagine the role of Tikinagan in supporting these initiatives.

We understand there are more requests coming into our agency with matters regarding First Nation Representative services and requests for child welfare law development information (Bill C92). To better our services and communication, we would like to streamline the process for these inquiries and requests. Notifications will be provided to the respective Service Manager, Director of Services and Niigaanshkaawin Managers. This applies to all information regarding First Nation Representative inquiries and First Nation child welfare law development.

We appreciate your assistance in this new streamlined process. Should you have any questions regarding this memo, please do not hesitate to reach out.

Please send all contact information and community requests to Managers:

Robin Bunting, Niigaanshkaawin Project Manager Tikinagan Child & Family Services Phone: (807)738-6343 Main: (807)737-3466 ext. 2522 Email: <u>robinb@tikinagan.org</u>

Esther McKay, Niigaanshkaawin Project Manager Tikinagan Child & Family Services Phone: (807)738-6324 Main: (807)737-3466 ext. 2357 Email: <u>esterm@tikinagan.org</u>